

**CITY OF TORONTO
JEFFERSON COUNTY, OHIO
MARA ROAD EXTENSION
BID TABULATION
THRASHER PROJECT #101-T30-11030**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	A.P. O'Horo Youngstown, OH		Alex E. Paris Contracting Atlasburg, PA		Bear Contracting Clarksburg, WV		Cast & Baker Canonsburg, PA		Eclipse Co. Chagrin Falls, OH		James White Construction Weirton, WV		Litman Excavating New Martinsville, WV	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID																	
1	1	LS	Clearing & Grubbing			\$ 65,100.00	\$ 65,100.00			\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 138,500.00	\$ 138,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
2	176	SY	Pavement Removed			\$ 17.00	\$ 2,992.00			\$ 35.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 25,168.00
3	3	EACH	Mailbox Removed			\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00			\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 585.00
4	7,171	CY	Excavation			\$ 24.00	\$ 172,104.00			\$ 25.00	\$ 179,275.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 143,420.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 243,814.00	\$ 21.37	\$ 153,244.27
5	9,974	CY	Embankment			\$ 28.00	\$ 279,272.00			\$ 30.00	\$ 299,220.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 199,480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 299,220.00	\$ 7.62	\$ 76,001.88
6	362	CY	Granular Material, Type B			\$ 106.00	\$ 38,372.00			\$ 100.00	\$ 36,200.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 31,856.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 30,046.00	\$ 316.01	\$ 114,395.62
7	4,348	SY	Subgrade Compaction			\$ 6.50	\$ 28,262.00			\$ 3.00	\$ 13,044.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,348.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,044.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 19,783.40
8	362	CY	Excavation of Subgrade			\$ 28.00	\$ 10,136.00			\$ 21.00	\$ 7,602.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 10,498.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,982.00	\$ 172.48	\$ 62,437.76
9	2	HOOR	Proof Rolling			\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00			\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 2,192.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 254.10	\$ 508.20
10	1,087	SY	Geotextile Fabric			\$ 6.00	\$ 6,522.00			\$ 1.50	\$ 1,630.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,087.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,174.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 1,163.09
11	145	SF	Curb Ramp			\$ 70.00	\$ 10,150.00			\$ 35.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 88.39	\$ 12,816.55
12	3,310	FT	Combination Curb & Gutter, Type 2			\$ 58.00	\$ 191,980.00			\$ 35.00	\$ 115,850.00	\$ 29.20	\$ 96,652.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 191,980.00	\$ 59.81	\$ 197,971.10
13	88	FT	Curb, Type 6			\$ 45.00	\$ 3,960.00			\$ 85.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 44.05	\$ 3,876.40	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 129.85	\$ 11,426.80
14	3	EACH	Mailbox Support System, Single			\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00			\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 649.99	\$ 1,949.97
15	1,394	CY	Topsoil			\$ 72.00	\$ 100,368.00			\$ 50.00	\$ 69,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 62,730.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 66,912.00	\$ 8.58	\$ 11,960.52
16	12,533	SY	Seeding & Mulching, Class 1			\$ 2.00	\$ 25,106.00			\$ 1.15	\$ 14,435.95	\$ 1.02	\$ 12,804.06	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,106.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 14,059.36
17	628	SY	Repair Seeding & Mulching			\$ 2.00	\$ 1,256.00			\$ 1.15	\$ 722.20	\$ 1.02	\$ 640.56	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,256.00	\$ 3.34	\$ 2,097.52
18	628	SY	Inter-Seeding			\$ 2.00	\$ 1,256.00			\$ 1.15	\$ 722.20	\$ 1.02	\$ 640.56	\$ 1.00	\$ 628.00	\$ 3.34	\$ 2,097.52
19	1.7	TON	Commercial Fertilizer			\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,550.00			\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 3,658.09	\$ 6,218.75
20	2.6	ACRE	Lime			\$ 325.00	\$ 845.00			\$ 100.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,097.85	\$ 5,454.41
21	68	MGAL	Water			\$ 15.00	\$ 1,020.00			\$ 1.25	\$ 85.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,840.00
22	1	LS	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan			\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00			\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,399.84	\$ 10,399.84
23	15,000	EACH	Erosion Control			\$ 1.50	\$ 22,500.00			\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 18,000.00
24	1	EACH	Manufactured Water Quality Structure, Type 4, in 96" Manhole			\$ 64,500.00	\$ 64,500.00			\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40,086.00	\$ 40,086.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 69,676.70	\$ 69,676.70
25	41	CY	Rock Channel Protection, Type C with Filter			\$ 450.00	\$ 18,450.00			\$ 140.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 5,207.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 802.42	\$ 32,899.22
26	2	CY	Concrete Masonry			\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00			\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,311.00	\$ 2,622.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,650.21	\$ 3,300.42
27	3,103	FT	6" Base Pipe Underdrains			\$ 21.00	\$ 65,163.00			\$ 16.00	\$ 49,648.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 31,030.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 74,472.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 97,744.50
28	80	FT	6" Conduit, Type F for Underdrain Outlets			\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00			\$ 14.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4.04	\$ 323.20
29	14	FT	6" Conduit, Type C			\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00			\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 854.00	\$ 8.97	\$ 125.58
30	879	FT	12" Conduit, Type B			\$ 68.00	\$ 59,772.00			\$ 80.00	\$ 70,320.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 81,747.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 78,231.00	\$ 105.04	\$ 92,330.16
31	103	FT	12" Conduit, Type C			\$ 75.00	\$ 7,725.00			\$ 105.00	\$ 10,815.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 7,828.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 11,433.00	\$ 67.16	\$ 6,917.48
32	782	FT	18" Conduit, Type B			\$ 76.00	\$ 59,432.00			\$ 150.00	\$ 117,300.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 80,546.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 82,110.00	\$ 148.37	\$ 116,025.34
33	39	FT	18" Conduit, Type C			\$ 80.00	\$ 3,120.00			\$ 135.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 3,683.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 5,538.00	\$ 94.96	\$ 3,703.44
34	57	FT	24" Conduit, Type C			\$ 110.00	\$ 6,270.00			\$ 125.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 6,498.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 8,037.00	\$ 200.79	\$ 11,445.03
35	2	EACH	Manhole, No. 3			\$ 7,900.00	\$ 15,800.00			\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,930.87	\$ 33,861.74
36	16	EACH	Catch Basin, No. 3			\$ 4,200.00	\$ 67,200.00			\$ 3,300.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 99,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 5,472.43	\$ 87,558.88
37	1	EACH	Catch Basin, No. 2-2B			\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00			\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4,154.88	\$ 4,154.88	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 236.47	\$ 236.47
38	571	CY	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22			\$ 274.00	\$ 156,454.00			\$ 235.00	\$ 134,185.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 133,043.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 169,587.00	\$ 314.28	\$ 179,453.88
39	411	CY	Aggregate Base			\$ 110.00	\$ 45,210.00			\$ 110.00	\$ 45,210.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 35,346.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 35,757.00	\$ 101.77	\$ 41,827.47
40	548	GAL	Non-Tracking Tack Coat			\$ 4.25	\$ 2,329.00			\$ 3.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,918.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 2,493.40
41	351	CY	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22			\$ 280.00	\$ 98,280.00			\$ 250.00	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 81,783.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 104,247.00	\$ 302.90	\$ 106,317.90
42	168	CY	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448)			\$ 275.00	\$ 46,200.00			\$ 255.00	\$ 42,840.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 39,144.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 49,896.00	\$ 309.90	\$ 52,063.20
43	22	SY	6" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC MS			\$ 95.00	\$ 2,090.00			\$ 325.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 130.50	\$ 2,871.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 4,972.00	\$ 285.11	\$ 6,272.42
44	172	SY	9" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC MS			\$ 80.00	\$ 13,760.00			\$ 85.00	\$ 14,620.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 16,254.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 15,824.00	\$ 288.87	\$ 49,685.64
45	1	LS	Special - Sanitary Sewer Grinder Pumps			\$ 93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00			\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 83,359.00	\$ 83,359.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 170,000.17	\$ 170,000.17
46	5	EACH	1 1/2" Air Release Valve			\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00			\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,693.00	\$ 18,465.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 2,670.68	\$ 13,353.40
47	7,490	FT	Conduit Misc. 1 1/2" Conduit, Type C, 707.34			\$ 9.00	\$ 67,410.00			\$ 16.00	\$ 119,840.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 164,780.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 89,880.00	\$ 24.43	\$ 182,980.70
48	5	EACH	Septic Tank Removed - Cleaning & Demolishing			\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00			\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,594.00	\$ 12,970.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,541.81	\$ 17,709.05
49	1,647	FT	6" Water Main Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe and Fitting, AWWA C90 0, DR18			\$ 70.00	\$ 115,290.00			\$ 80.00	\$ 131,760.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 151,524.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 115,290.00	\$ 117.12	\$ 192,896.64
50	10	EACH	6" Gate Valve & Valve Box			\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00			\$ 1,700.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,983.00	\$ 19,830.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 1,943.20	\$ 19,432.00
51	4	EACH	6" Fire Hydrant			\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00			\$ 4,700.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 7,195.00	\$ 28,780.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,648.77	\$ 22,595.08
52	15.25	FT	Street Name Sign Support, No. 2 Post			\$ 25.00	\$ 381.25			\$ 50.00	\$ 762.50	\$ 58.00	\$ 884.50	\$ 56.00	\$ 854.00	\$ 55.41	\$ 845.00
53	1	EACH	Sign Post Reflector			\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00			\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,299.98	\$ 1,299.98
54	6.25	SF	Sign, Flat Sheet			\$ 60.00	\$ 375.00			\$ 90.00	\$ 562.50	\$ 104.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 1,300.00
55	2	EACH	Sign, Double Faced, Street Name			\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00			\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 681.00	\$ 1,362.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 779.99	\$ 1,559.98
56	9	FT	Stop Line			\$ 124.00	\$ 1,116.00			\$ 30.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 144.44	\$ 1,299.96
57	30	FT	Parking Lot Stall Marking			\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00			\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 780.00
58	1	LS	Maintaining Traffic			\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,340.00	\$ 6,340.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,874.93	\$ 4,874.93
59	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes & Surveying			\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00			\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,304.00	\$ 12,304.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
60	1	LS	Mobilization			\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00			\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 203,999.00	\$ 203,999.00
61	1	LS	Contingency 20.00%														
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ -	\$ 2,146,653.25	\$ -	\$ 2,146,653.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,048,508.85	<						

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	M Campbell Contracting Stow, OH		Mike Pusateri Excavating East Liverpool, OH		NLS Paving St Clairsville, OH		Ohio-West Virginia Excavating Powhatan Point, OH		Rudzik Excavating Struthers, OH		SET Lowellville, OH		Tucson New Philadelphia, OH		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
BASE BID																		
1	1	LS	Clearing & Grubbing			\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00			\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00			\$ 90,300.00	\$ 90,300.00	\$ 89,090.00	\$ 89,090.00	
2	176	SY	Pavement Removed			\$ 7.00	\$ 1,232.00			\$ 35.00	\$ 6,160.00			\$ 20.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,816.00	
3	3	EACH	Mailbox Removed			\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00			\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00			\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00	
4	7171	CY	Excavation			\$ 30.00	\$ 215,130.00			\$ 24.00	\$ 172,104.00			\$ 57.00	\$ 408,747.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 181,067.75	
5	9974	CY	Embankment			\$ 28.00	\$ 279,272.00			\$ 29.00	\$ 289,246.00			\$ 7.81	\$ 77,896.94	\$ 8.50	\$ 84,779.00	
6	362	CY	Granular Material, Type B			\$ 86.00	\$ 31,132.00			\$ 90.00	\$ 32,580.00			\$ 76.70	\$ 27,765.40	\$ 96.00	\$ 34,752.00	
7	4348	SY	Subgrade Compaction			\$ 1.50	\$ 6,522.00			\$ 3.00	\$ 13,044.00			\$ 1.00	\$ 4,348.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 7,391.60	
8	362	CY	Excavation of Subgrade			\$ 22.00	\$ 7,964.00			\$ 28.00	\$ 10,136.00			\$ 20.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 19.65	\$ 7,113.30	
9	2	HOUR	Proof Rolling			\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00			\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00			\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 352.00	
10	1087	SY	Geotextile Fabric			\$ 2.00	\$ 2,174.00			\$ 3.00	\$ 3,261.00			\$ 3.90	\$ 4,239.30	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,348.00	
11	145	SF	Curb Ramp			\$ 36.00	\$ 5,220.00			\$ 65.00	\$ 9,425.00			\$ 30.39	\$ 4,406.55	\$ 36.60	\$ 5,307.00	
12	3310	FT	Combination Curb & Gutter, Type 2			\$ 28.00	\$ 92,680.00			\$ 38.00	\$ 125,780.00			\$ 35.50	\$ 117,505.00	\$ 33.05	\$ 109,395.50	
13	88	FT	Curb, Type 6			\$ 36.00	\$ 3,168.00			\$ 100.00	\$ 8,800.00			\$ 60.60	\$ 5,332.80	\$ 52.35	\$ 4,606.80	
14	3	EACH	Mailbox Support System, Single			\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00			\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00			\$ 357.50	\$ 1,072.50	\$ 288.00	\$ 864.00	
15	1394	CY	Topsoil			\$ 40.00	\$ 55,760.00			\$ 50.00	\$ 69,700.00			\$ 67.25	\$ 93,746.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 61,336.00	
16	12553	SY	Seeding & Mulching, Class 1			\$ 2.00	\$ 25,106.00			\$ 1.25	\$ 15,691.25			\$ 1.23	\$ 15,440.19	\$ 1.95	\$ 24,478.35	
17	628	SY	Repair Seeding & Mulching			\$ 3.50	\$ 2,198.00			\$ 3.00	\$ 1,884.00			\$ 0.66	\$ 414.48	\$ 1.00	\$ 628.00	
18	628	SY	Inter-Seeding			\$ 3.50	\$ 2,198.00			\$ 3.00	\$ 1,884.00			\$ 0.55	\$ 345.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 628.00	
19	1.7	TON	Commercial Fertilizer			\$ 4,915.00	\$ 8,355.50			\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,060.00			\$ 770.00	\$ 1,309.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 3,182.40	
20	2.6	ACRE	Lime			\$ 2,805.00	\$ 7,293.00			\$ 100.00	\$ 260.00			\$ 11.00	\$ 28.60	\$ 147.00	\$ 382.20	
21	68	M GAL	Water			\$ 388.00	\$ 26,384.00			\$ 2.00	\$ 136.00			\$ 5.50	\$ 374.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 68.00	
22	1	LS	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan			\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00			\$ 2,836.00	\$ 2,836.00	\$ 8,690.00	\$ 8,690.00	
23	15000	EACH	Erosion Control			\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00			\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00			\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	
24	1	EACH	Manufactured Water Quality Structure, Type 4, in 96" Manhole			\$ 53,785.00	\$ 53,785.00			\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00			\$ 51,750.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 82,200.00	\$ 82,200.00	
25	41	CY	Rock Channel Protection, Type C with Filter			\$ 150.00	\$ 6,150.00			\$ 135.00	\$ 5,535.00			\$ 109.05	\$ 4,471.05	\$ 179.00	\$ 7,339.00	
26	2	CY	Concrete Masonry			\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00			\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00			\$ 2,284.43	\$ 4,568.86	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 3,072.00	
27	3103	FT	6" Base Pipe Underdrains			\$ 13.00	\$ 40,339.00			\$ 20.00	\$ 62,060.00			\$ 14.99	\$ 46,513.97	\$ 20.50	\$ 63,611.50	
28	80	FT	6" Conduit, Type F for Underdrain Outlets			\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00			\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00			\$ 17.59	\$ 1,407.20	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,360.00	
29	14	FT	6" Conduit, Type C			\$ 8.00	\$ 112.00			\$ 80.00	\$ 1,120.00			\$ 25.47	\$ 356.58	\$ 64.25	\$ 899.50	
30	879	FT	12" Conduit, Type B			\$ 50.00	\$ 43,950.00			\$ 85.00	\$ 74,715.00			\$ 90.02	\$ 79,127.58	\$ 77.85	\$ 68,430.15	
31	103	FT	12" Conduit, Type C			\$ 51.00	\$ 5,253.00			\$ 165.00	\$ 16,995.00			\$ 47.94	\$ 4,937.82	\$ 100.50	\$ 10,351.50	
32	782	FT	18" Conduit, Type B			\$ 72.00	\$ 56,304.00			\$ 125.00	\$ 97,750.00			\$ 116.17	\$ 90,844.94	\$ 105.50	\$ 82,501.00	
33	39	FT	18" Conduit, Type C			\$ 140.00	\$ 5,460.00			\$ 125.00	\$ 4,875.00			\$ 112.77	\$ 4,398.03	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,900.00	
34	57	FT	24" Conduit, Type C			\$ 95.00	\$ 5,415.00			\$ 200.00	\$ 11,400.00			\$ 129.05	\$ 7,355.85	\$ 198.25	\$ 11,300.25	
35	2	EACH	Manhole, No. 3			\$ 2,045.00	\$ 4,090.00			\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00			\$ 2,756.00	\$ 5,512.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 8,850.00	
36	16	EACH	Catch Basin, No. 3			\$ 2,145.00	\$ 34,320.00			\$ 3,500.00	\$ 56,000.00			\$ 3,476.30	\$ 55,620.80	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 66,240.00	
37	1	EACH	Catch Basin, No. 2-2B			\$ 1,795.00	\$ 1,795.00			\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00			\$ 4,675.95	\$ 4,675.95	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 2,780.00	
38	571	CY	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22			\$ 264.00	\$ 150,744.00			\$ 250.00	\$ 142,750.00			\$ 256.30	\$ 146,347.30	\$ 268.00	\$ 153,028.00	
39	411	CY	Aggregate Base			\$ 83.00	\$ 34,113.00			\$ 105.00	\$ 43,155.00			\$ 26.00	\$ 10,686.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 43,155.00	
40	548	GAL	Non-Tracking Tack Coat			\$ 9.50	\$ 5,206.00			\$ 8.00	\$ 4,384.00			\$ 3.85	\$ 2,109.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,192.00	
41	351	CY	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22			\$ 312.00	\$ 109,512.00			\$ 285.00	\$ 100,035.00			\$ 256.30	\$ 89,961.30	\$ 268.00	\$ 94,068.00	
42	168	CY	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448)			\$ 288.00	\$ 48,384.00			\$ 275.00	\$ 46,200.00			\$ 256.30	\$ 43,058.40	\$ 268.00	\$ 45,024.00	
43	22	SY	6" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC MS			\$ 141.00	\$ 3,102.00			\$ 255.00	\$ 5,610.00			\$ 144.16	\$ 3,171.52	\$ 189.25	\$ 4,163.50	
44	172	SY	9" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC MS			\$ 132.00	\$ 22,704.00			\$ 185.00	\$ 31,820.00			\$ 150.52	\$ 25,889.44	\$ 141.50	\$ 24,338.00	
45	1	LS	Special - Sanitary Sewer Grinder Pumps			\$ 80,290.00	\$ 80,290.00			\$ 132,000.00	\$ 132,000.00			\$ 92,477.75	\$ 92,477.75	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	
46	5	EACH	1 1/2" Air Release Valve			\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00			\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00			\$ 7,363.90	\$ 36,819.50	\$ 4,834.00	\$ 24,170.00	
47	7490	FT	Conduit Misc. 1 1/2" Conduit, Type C, 707.34			\$ 10.00	\$ 74,900.00			\$ 10.50	\$ 78,645.00			\$ 24.01	\$ 179,834.90	\$ 18.70	\$ 140,063.00	
48	5	EACH	Septic Tank Removed - Cleaning & Demolishing			\$ 1,840.00	\$ 9,200.00			\$ 4,300.00	\$ 21,500.00			\$ 6,721.60	\$ 33,608.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 11,650.00	
49	1647	FT	Water Main Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe and Fitting, AWWA C90 0			\$ 62.00	\$ 102,114.00			\$ 51.00	\$ 83,997.00			\$ 102.56	\$ 168,916.32	\$ 70.93	\$ 116,821.71	
50	10	EACH	6" Gate Valve & Valve Box			\$ 2,075.00	\$ 20,750.00			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00			\$ 1,617.75	\$ 16,177.50	\$ 2,041.00	\$ 20,410.00	
51	4	EACH	6" Fire Hydrant			\$ 6,615.00	\$ 26,460.00			\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00			\$ 6,688.35	\$ 26,753.40	\$ 7,155.00	\$ 28,620.00	
52	15.25	FT	Street Name Sign Support, No. 2 Post			\$ 48.00	\$ 732.00			\$ 56.00	\$ 854.00			\$ 66.94	\$ 1,020.84	\$ 48.70	\$ 742.68	
53	1	EACH	Sign Post Reflector			\$ 183.00	\$ 183.00			\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00			\$ 236.50	\$ 236.50	\$ 186.10	\$ 186.10	
54	6.25	SF	Sign, Flat Sheet			\$ 88.00	\$ 550.00			\$ 100.00	\$ 625.00			\$ 114.21	\$ 713.81	\$ 87.20	\$ 545.00	
55	2	EACH	Sign, Double Faced, Street Name			\$ 568.00	\$ 1,136.00			\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00			\$ 733.70	\$ 1,467.40	\$ 568.00	\$ 1,136.00	
56	9	FT	Stop Line			\$ 33.00	\$ 297.00			\$ 145.00	\$ 1,305.00			\$ 30.80	\$ 277.20	\$ 31.75	\$ 285.75	
57	30	FT	Parking Lot Stall Marking			\$ 24.00	\$ 720.00			\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00			\$ 22.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 690.00	
58	1	LS	Maintaining Traffic			\$ 4,125.00	\$ 4,125.00			\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00			\$ 4,125.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 31,483.00	\$ 31,483.00	
59	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes & Surveying			\$ 29,675.00	\$ 29,675.00			\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00			\$ 52,143.00	\$ 52,143.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	
60	1	LS	Mobilization			\$ 25,700.00	\$ 25,700.00			\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00			\$ 66,210.00	\$ 66,210.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 75,900.00	
61	1	LS	Contingency 20.00%															
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,895,308.50	\$ 1,895,308.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,161,316.25	\$ 2,161,316.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,246,763.17	\$ 2,246,763.17	\$ 2,000,772.54	\$ 2,000,772.54	

NON-RESPONSIVE

NON-RESPONSIVE

NON-RESPONSIVE

THRASHER

400 3rd St SE
Suite 309
Canton, OH 44702
(330) 451-2042
Fax: (330) 451-2043
ThrasherCanton@thrashergroup.com
www.thrashergroup.com

